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Position

City Manager
Police Chief
Police Sergeant
Police Lieutenant
Police Captain
Police Captain
Director Of Recreation
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Police Sergeant
Police Lieutenant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Lieutenant
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Economic Development Manager
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Other Positions Held City
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena

Gardena

Department Total Wages
City Manager
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Recreation
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Community Development
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

$307,636
$298,108
$255,093
$240,915
$221,677
$211,381
$193,473
$192,629
$187,609
$187,428
$177,098
$167,284
$161,874
$160,815
$159,643
$150,621
$149,732
$148,437
$147,631
$146,085
$145,083
$143,063
$142,802
$142,780
$142,709
$141,835
$141,499
$140,992
$140,795
$138,791
$137,257



32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Police Officer

Police Officer
Transportation Director
Transit Administrative Officer
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Officer
Recreation Program Administrator
Chief Fiscal Officer
Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer
Recreation Program Administrator
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena

Gardena

Police
Police
Bus Llnes
Bus Llnes
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Recreation Senior Bureau
Administrative Services
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Recreation
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

$136,815
$134,155
$132,804
$132,705
$132,673
$132,537
$130,535
$129,747
$129,261
$129,006
$128,853
$128,485
$128,172
$128,005
$127,384
$126,380
$125,694
$124,961
$124,934
$124,754
$124,058
$122,952
$121,535
$121,388
$121,251
$121,145
$120,942
$120,849
$120,312
$119,892
$118,722
$118,662



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

90.
91.
92.
93.

Administration Manager
Police Officer

Police Officer

Executive Office Assistant
Police Officer

Police Officer

Street Maintenance Superintendent

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Accounting/Finance Manager
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

Transit Maintenance Manager

Transit Operations Superintendent

Administrative Management
Analyst Il

Associate Engineer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

Administrative Support Services
Supervisor

Lead Mechanic
Police Officer
Police Officer

Police Officer

Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena

Gardena

Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena

Gardena

Gardena
Gardena
Gardena

Gardena

Bus Llnes
Police

Police

City Manager
Police

Police

Public Works
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Administrative Services

Police

Police

Police

Bus Llnes
Bus Llnes
Public Works

Public Works
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

Bus Lines
Police
Police

Police

$118,174
$117,239
$116,052
$115,884
$115,602
$115,516
$115,373
$114,914
$112,084
$111,917
$111,571
$111,008
$110,258
$109,736
$109,418
$108,830
$108,374
$108,276
$107,351
$107,003

$106,960
$106,438
$105,896
$104,795
$104,281
$104,045

$103,876
$103,597
$103,067
$103,057



94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

99.
100.

Human Resources Manager
Administrative Analyst |l

Police Officer

Administrative Services Manager

Administrative Management
Analyst |

Family Child Care Manager

Police Officer

Gardena
Gardena
Gardena
Gardena

Gardena

Gardena

Gardena

Administrative Services
Police

Police

Community Development

Bus LInes

Recreation Human Services

Police

$102,267
$101,028
$100,283
$100,146
$100,047

$99,845
$99,683



