	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Manager		Gardena	City Manager	\$307,636
2.	Police Chief		Gardena	Police	\$298,108
3.	Police Sergeant		Gardena	Police	\$255,093
4.	Police Lieutenant		Gardena	Police	\$240,915
5.	Police Captain		Gardena	Police	\$221,677
6.	Police Captain		Gardena	Police	\$211,381
7.	Director Of Recreation		Gardena	Recreation	\$193,473
8.	Police Lieutenant		Gardena	Police	\$192,629
9.	Police Lieutenant		Gardena	Police	\$187,609
10.	Police Lieutenant		Gardena	Police	\$187,428
11.	Police Sergeant		Gardena	Police	\$177,098
12.	Police Lieutenant		Gardena	Police	\$167,284
13.	Police Sergeant		Gardena	Police	\$161,874
14.	Police Sergeant		Gardena	Police	\$160,815
15.	Police Officer		Gardena	Police	\$159,643
16.	Police Lieutenant		Gardena	Police	\$150,621
17.	Police Officer		Gardena	Police	\$149,732
18.	Police Officer		Gardena	Police	\$148,437
19.	Police Sergeant		Gardena	Police	\$147,631
20.	Police Officer		Gardena	Police	\$146,085
21.	Police Officer		Gardena	Police	\$145,083
22.	Police Sergeant		Gardena	Police	\$143,063
23.	Police Sergeant		Gardena	Police	\$142,802
24.	Economic Development Manager		Gardena	Community Development	\$142,780
25.	Police Sergeant		Gardena	Police	\$142,709
26.	Police Officer		Gardena	Police	\$141,835
27.	Police Officer		Gardena	Police	\$141,499
28.	Police Sergeant		Gardena	Police	\$140,992
29.	Police Officer		Gardena	Police	\$140,795
30.	Police Sergeant		Gardena	Police	\$138,791
31.	Police Officer		Gardena	Police	\$137,257

32.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$136,815
33.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$134,155
34.	Transportation Director	Gardena	Bus Lines	\$132,804
35.	Transit Administrative Officer	Gardena	Bus Lines	\$132,705
36.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$132,673
37.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$132,537
38.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$130,535
39.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$129,747
40.	Police Sergeant	Gardena	Police	\$129,261
41.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$129,006
42.	Recreation Program Administrator	Gardena	Recreation Senior Bureau	\$128,853
43.	Chief Fiscal Officer	Gardena	Administrative Services	\$128,485
44.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$128,172
45.	Police Sergeant	Gardena	Police	\$128,005
46.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$127,384
47.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$126,380
48.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$125,694
49.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$124,961
50.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$124,934
51.	Recreation Program Administrator	Gardena	Recreation	\$124,754
52.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$124,058
53.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$122,952
54.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$121,535
55.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$121,388
56.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$121,251
57.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$121,145
58.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$120,942
59.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$120,849
60.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$120,312
61.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$119,892
62.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$118,722
63.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$118,662

64.	Administration Manager	Gardena	Bus Lines	\$118,174
65.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$117,239
66.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$116,052
67.	Executive Office Assistant	Gardena	City Manager	\$115,884
68.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$115,602
69.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$115,516
70.	Street Maintenance Superintendent	Gardena	Public Works	\$115,373
71.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$114,914
72.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$112,084
73.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$111,917
74.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$111,571
75.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$111,008
76.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$110,258
77.	Accounting/Finance Manager	Gardena	Administrative Services	\$109,736
78.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$109,418
79.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$108,830
80.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$108,374
81.	Transit Maintenance Manager	Gardena	Bus Lines	\$108,276
82.	Transit Operations Superintendent	Gardena	Bus Lines	\$107,351
83.	Administrative Management Analyst II	Gardena	Public Works	\$107,003
84.	Associate Engineer	Gardena	Public Works	\$106,960
85.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$106,438
86.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$105,896
87.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$104,795
88.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$104,281
89.	Administrative Support Services Supervisor	Gardena	Police	\$104,045
90.	Lead Mechanic	Gardena	Bus Lines	\$103,876
91.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$103,597
92.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$103,067
93.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$103,057

94.	Human Resources Manager	Gardena	Administrative Services	\$102,267
95.	Administrative Analyst III	Gardena	Police	\$101,028
96.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$100,283
97.	Administrative Services Manager	Gardena	Community Development	\$100,146
98.	Administrative Management Analyst I	Gardena	Bus Lines	\$100,047
99.	Family Child Care Manager	Gardena	Recreation Human Services	\$99,845
100.	Police Officer	Gardena	Police	\$99,683